Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of New Haven and New Haven Police Union 

Elm City Local, CACP, Dated July 1, 2022, To June 30, 2028.

b. Ordinance Amendment to appropriating ordinance # 1 authorizing budget transfer #20-25-1 

in the amount of Two Million Three Hundred Thousand ($2,300,000) from the Health 

Department’s General Fund salary line (13011010-50110) to The Health Department’s 

miscellaneous expense line (13011010-56699) to increase the amount of the contract With 

Worldwide Traveling Staff, Inc. by Two Million Three Hundred Thousand ($2,300,000) to cover the 

total estimated costs for the provision of temporary nursing services in New Haven Public 

Schools or the period of July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025.

c. Ordinance Amendment to Appropriating Ordinance Number #2 for Fiscal Year 2023-2024; 

Under Article VII of the City Code of Ordinances and Sections 2-388 to 2-397, the City seeks 

approval to Assign $3 Million from the general fund balance for educational purposes.

d. Order of the New Haven Board of Alders reallocating five million five hundred thousand and 

zero cents ($5,500,000) from previously approved American Rescue Plan projects for 

supplementing funding for eligible American Rescue Plan projects and general fund fiscal year 

2024- 2025 budget line items and capital projects.

e. Ordinance Amendment to appropriating ordinance number #1 for the fiscal year 2023-24;

[...]

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN AND NEW 

HAVEN POLICE UNION ELM CITY LOCAL, CACP, DATED JULY 1, 

2022 TO JUNE 30, 2028.

OR-2024-0032 ORDINANCE AMENDMENT TO APPROPRIATING ORDINANCE # 1 

AUTHORIZING BUDGET TRANSFER #20-25-1 IN THE AMOUNT OF 

TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($2,300,000) FROM THE 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT’S GENERAL FUND SALARY LINE 

(13011010-50110) TO THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT’S 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE LINE (13011010-56699) TO INCREASE 

THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT WITH WORLDWIDE TRAVELING 

STAFF, INC. BY TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

($2,300,000) TO COVER THE TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS FOR THE 

PROVISION OF TEMPORARY NURSING SERVICES IN NEW HAVEN 

SCHOOLS OR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025.

OR-2024-0031 ORDINANCE AMENDMENT TO APPROPRIATING ORDINANCE 

NUMBER #2 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-24;

[...]

PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII 

OF THE CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND SECTIONS 2-388 TO 

2-397, THE CITY SEEKS APPROVAL TO ASSIGN $3 MILLION FROM 

THE GENERAL FUND BALANCE FOR EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES.

LM-2024-0610 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS, REALLOCATING 

FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND ZERO CENTS 

($5,500,000) FROM PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AMERICAN RESCUE 

PLAN PROJECTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUPPLIMENTING FUNDING 

FOR ELIGIBLE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN PROJECTS AND 

GENERAL FUND FISCAL YEAR 2024- 2025 BUDGET LINE ITEMS AND 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

OR-2024-0030 ORDINANCE AMENDMENT TO APPROPRIATING ORDINANCE